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G.N. No. 623   /   2013 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late BRENDA TEABUGE had 

been determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the 

following lands:- 

 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Nibok 233 c.l Angowang 21/2004 1/6 

Anibare 183 p.l Bogetsiuw 21/2004 1/12 

Nibok 146 c.l Angowang 21/2004 1/12 

Nibok 155 c.l Eatebar 21/2004 1/12 

Nibok 193 c.l Ianaeae 21/2004 1/12 

Nibok 232 c.l Angowang 21/2004 1/12 

Yaren 290 p.l Udueni 65/1983 1/12 

Anibare 80 c.l Deiga 21/2004 1/24 

Anibare 164 p.l Anibubu 21/2004 1/24 

Anibare 179 p.l Adetoquong 40/1977 1/24 

Meneñ 5 c.l Yaeow 65/1983 1/24 

Meneñ 6 c.l Yaeow 65/1983 1/24 

Meneñ 49 c.l Awidainging 65/1983 1/24 

Meneñ 50 c.l Awidainging 14/1995 1/24 

Meneñ 295 p.l Anabaubo 65/1983 1/24 

Meneñ 250 p.l Anematte 60/2001 5/144 

Meneñ 392 p.l Atowedudu 65/1983 5/144 

Yaren 145 c.l Ijongin 65/1983 5/144 

Yaren 184 c.l Ajuwur 65/1983 5/144 

Yaren 186 c.l Ajuwur 65/1983 5/144 

Yaren 210 c.l Kibaba 65/1983 5/144 

Anibare 53 c.l Agabwe 905/1990 25/756 

Ewa 164 c.l Mwamweija 905/1990 25/756 

Ewa 165 c.l Arubo 905/1990 25/756 
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Ewa 70 p.l Ibegu 905/1990 31/1008 

Nibok 57 p.l  53/1989 1/36 

Uaboe 122 c.l Mueoen or Ati 53/1989 1/36 

Ijuw 48 c.l Iataborobor 21/2004 11/432 

Meneñ 334 p.l Amwagag 65/1983 1/48 

Meneñ 338 p.l Amwagag 65/1983 1/48 

Ijuw 89 p.l Yatemetar 21/2004 1/54 

Nibok 11 p.l  21/2004 1/60 

Nibok 36 p.l  21/2004 1/60 

Nibok 47 p.l  21/2004 1/60 

Nibok 79 p.l Amero 21/2004 1/60 

Nibok 98 p.l Eamen 21/2004 1/60 

Nibok 123 p.l Ati 21/2004 1/60 

Nibok 248 c.l Angowang 21/2004 1/60 

Anibare 256 p.l Anebe 905/1990 1/70 

Anibare 54 c.l Agabwe 21/2004 1/72 

Anibare 55 c.l Agabwe 21/2004 1/72 

Anibare 82 c.l Eatdogiagia 21/2004 1/72 

Anibare 83 c.l Eatdogiaia 21/2004 1/72 

Anibare 106 c.l Aribaeong 21/2004 1/72 

Anibare 115 c.l Aribaeong 21/2004 1/72 

Anibare 189 p.l Atakapara 33/1985 1/72 

Anibare 223 p.l Yatsi 21/2004 1/72 

Buada 275 p.l Adeto 65/1983 1/72 

Ijuw 49 c.l Eatituer 21/2004 1/72 

Ijuw 66 c.l Ganokoro 21/2004 1/72 

Ijuw 67 c.l Anie 21/2004 1/72 

Ijuw 90 p.l Iyabab 21/2004 1/72 

Ijuw 105 p.l Anumwimwi 21/2004 1/72 

Ijuw 108 p.l Ijuwinepe 21/2004 1/72 

Ijuw 715 p.l Anwidito 21/2004 1/72 

Ijuw 724 c.l Atawong 21/2004 1/72 

Meneñ 246 p.l Ungow 65/1983 1/84 

Anibare 88 c.l Bwetamwit 905/1990 25/2268 

Anibare 89 c.l Bwetamwit 905/1990 25/2268 

Anibare 376 p.l Mereberen 67/2000 1/105 



-3- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 128              7
th

 August, 2013                                       Nauru 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N. No. 623  /   2013(cont’d) 
 

 

Anibare 377 p.l Mereberen 67/2000 1/105 

Yaren 171 c.l Areb 65/1983 1/108 

Yaren 176 c.l Idagamwara 65/1983 1/108 

Yaren 177 c.l Idagamwara 65/1983 1/108 

Yaren 325 p.l Mera 65/1983 1/120 

Anibare 62 c.l Atangaquidada 21/2004 1/144 

Anibare 63 c.l Atangaquidada 21/2004 1/144 

Anibare 112 c.l Anuquoge 21/2004 1/144 

Anibare 113 c.l Anuquoge 21/2004 1/144 

Meneñ 317 p.l Urob 53/1989 1/144 

Meneñ 418 p.l Iataeo 21/2004 1/180 

Nibok 80 p.l Ati 21/2004 1/180 

Meneñ 388 p.l Atamar 53/1989 1/189 

Nibok 153 c.l Okoe 53/1989 2/441 

Nibok 206 p.l Gangoa 53/1989 2/441 

Denigomodu 4 p.l Denigomodu 53/1989 4/1323 

Denigomodu 231 p.l Anuero 65/1990 4/1323 

Nibok 33 p.l Barabaran 53/1989 4/1323 

Nibok 48 p.l  53/1989 4/1323 

Nibok 130 c.l Miage 53/1989 4/1323 

Nibok 200 c.l Anijo 53/1989 4/1323 

Nibok 203 c.l Ijakarikik 53/1989 4/1323 

Nibok 208 c.l Atobaijoeo 53/1989 4/1323 

Buada 301 c.l Awiriria 21/2004 1/360 

Denigomodu 74 p.l Kabara 53/1989 1/378 

Denigomodu 37 c.l Atoeaeow 53/1989 2/2205 

Buada 157 p.l Atebobo 53/1989 1/1260 

Buada 177 p.l Boromama 53/1989 1/1260 

Denigomodu 64 p.l Atebobo 53/1989 1/1260 

Denigomodu 109 c.l Ariyeyen 53/1989 1/1260 

Denigomodu 145 c.l Anpudu 53/1989 1/1260 

Denigomodu 284 c.l Ariyeyen 53/1989 1/1260 

Buada 262 c.l Ijaranapo 53/1989 4/6615 

Buada 263 c.l Aiga 53/1989 4/6615 

Buada 269 c.l Bitiati 53/1989 4/6615 

Buada 283 c.l Ijanmara 53/1989 4/6615 

Denigomodu 264 c.l Atore Eatoquanni 53/1989 4/6615 

Buada 189 p.l Anabato 53/1989 1/2835 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late  

BRENDA TEABUGE are:- 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Nibok 233 Angowang Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/6 

Anibare 183 Bogetsiuw Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/12 

Nibok 146 Angowang As for portion no.183 p.l Anibare 

Nibok 155 Eatebar -do-  

Nibok 193 Ianaeae -do-  

Nibok 232 Angowang -do-  

Yaren 290 Udueni -do-  

Anibare 80 Deiga Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/24 

Anibare 164 Anibubu As for portion no.80 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 179 Adetoquong -do-  

Meneñ 5 Yaeow -do-  

Meneñ 6 Yaeow -do-  

Meneñ 49 Awidainging -do-  

Meneñ 50 Awidainging -do-  

Meneñ 295 Anabaubo -do-  

Meneñ 250 Anematte Joske Teabuge (LTO) 5/144 

Meneñ 392 Atowedudu As for portion no.250 p.l Meneñ 

Yaren 145 Ijongin -do-  

Yaren 184 Ajuwur -do-  

Yaren 186 Ajuwur -do-  

Yaren 210 Kibaba -do-  

Anibare 53 Agabwe Joske Teabuge (LTO) 25/756 

Ewa 164 Mwamweija As for portion no.53 c.l Anibare 

Ewa 165 Arubo -do-  

Ewa 70 Ibegu Joske Teabuge (LTO) 31/1008 

Nibok 57  Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/36 

Uaboe 122 Mueoen or Ati As for portion no.57 p.l Nibok 

Ijuw 48 Iataborobor Joske Teabuge (LTO) 11/432 
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Meneñ 334 Amwagag Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/48 

Meneñ 338 Amwagag As for portion no.334 p.l Meneñ 

Ijuw 89 Yatemetar Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/54 

Nibok 11  Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/60 

Nibok 36  As for portion no.36 p.l Nibok 

Nibok 47  -do-  

Nibok 79 Amero -do-  

Nibok 98 Eamen -do-  

Nibok 123 Ati -do-  

Nibok 248 Angowang -do-  

Anibare 256 Anebe Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/70 

Anibare 54 Agabwe Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/72 

Anibare 55 Agabwe As for portion no.54 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 82 Eatdogiagia -do-  

Anibare 83 Eatdogiaia -do-  

Anibare 106 Aribaeong -do-  

Anibare 115 Aribaeong -do-  

Anibare 189 Atakapara -do-  

Anibare 223 Yatsi -do-  

Buada 275 Adeto -do-  

Ijuw 49 Eatituer -do-  

Ijuw 66 Ganokoro -do-  

Ijuw 67 Anie -do-  

Ijuw 90 Iyabab -do-  

Ijuw 105 Anumwimwi -do-  

Ijuw 108 Ijuwinepe -do-  

Ijuw 715 Anwidito -do-  

Ijuw 724 Atawong -do-  

Meneñ 246 Ungow Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/84 

Anibare 88 Bwetamwit Joske Teabuge (LTO) 25/2268 

Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for portion no.88 c.l  Anibare 

Anibare 376 Mereberen Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/105 

Anibare 377 Mereberen As for portion no.376 p.l Anibare 

Yaren 171 Areb Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/108 

Yaren 176 Idagamwara As for portion no.171 c.l Yaren 

Yaren 177 Idagamwara -do-  

Yaren 325 Mera Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/120 

Anibare 62 Atangaquidada Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/144 
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NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Anibare 63 Atangaquidada As for portion no.62 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 112 Anuquoge -do-  

Anibare 113 Anuquoge -do-  

Meneñ 317 Urob -do-  

Meneñ 418 Iataeo Joske Teabuge (LTO)  

Nibok 80 Ati As for portion no.418 p.l Meneñ 

Meneñ 388 Atamar Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/189 

Nibok 153 Okoe Joske Teabuge (LTO) 2/441 

Nibok 206 Gangoa As for portion no.153 c.l Nibok 

Denigomodu 4 Denigomodu Joske Teabuge (LTO) 4/1323 

Denigomodu 231 Anuero As for portion no.4 p.l Denigomodu 

Nibok 33 Barabaran -do-  

Nibok 48  -do-  

Nibok 130 Miage -do-  

Nibok 200 Anijo -do-  

Nibok 203 Ijakarikik -do-  

Nibok 208 Atobaijoeo -do-  

Buada 301 Awiriria Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/360 

Denigomodu 74 Kabara Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/378 

Denigomodu 37 Atoeaeow Joske Teabuge (LTO) 2/2205 

Buada 157 Atebobo Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/1260 

Buada 177 Boromama As for portion no.157 p.l Buada 

Denigomodu 64 Atebobo -do-  

Denigomodu 109 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 145 Anpudu -do-  

Denigomodu 284 Ariyeyen -do-  

Buada 262 Ijaranapo Joske Teabuge (LTO) 4/6615 

Buada 263 Aiga As for portion no.262 c.l Buada 

Buada 269 Bitiati -do-  

Buada 283 Ijanmara -do-  

Denigomodu 264 Atore Eatoquanni -do-  

Buada 189 Anabato Joske Teabuge (LTO) 1/2835 
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ESTATE 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late TABITHA WAIBEIYA of 

Denigomodu had been determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the 

owner of the following lands:- 

 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 20 c.l Anibubu 43/2000 1/30 

Aiwo 304 p.l Anibubu 43/2000 1/30 

Aiwo 374 c.l Einumwamwe 43/2000 1/30 

Aiwo 376 c.l Orro 43/2000 1/30 

Aiwo 436 c.l Orro 43/2000 1/30 

Aiwo 467 c.l Orro 43/2000 1/30 

Buada 21 p.l Atero 43/2000 1/30 

Buada 342 c.l Aromwemwe 43/2000 1/30 

Denigomodu 197 c.l Atoeaeow 43/2000 21/800 

Aiwo 1 c.l Atoeaeow 43/2000 1/40 

Aiwo 45 c.l Bwubwum 43/2000 1/40 

Aiwo 195 c.l Itingame 43/2000 1/40 

Aiwo 242 c.l Iyaranemet 43/2000 1/40 

Aiwo 295 p.l - 43/2000 1/40 

Aiwo 296 p.l - 43/2000 1/40 

Aiwo 407 c.l Ububum 43/2000 1/40 

Buada 173 p.l Idutubwije 43/2000 1/40 

Denigomodu 199 c.l Atoeaeow 43/2000 1/40 

Ijuw 9 p.l Iwuteb 43/2000 1/40 

Boe 8 p.l - 43/2000 1/60 

Buada 10 p.l Metub 43/2000 1/60 

Buada 189 p.l Anabato 43/2000 1/60 

Uaboe 18 p.l - 43/2000 1/60 

Yaren 214 p.l Aeape 43/2000 1/60 

Boe 5 p.l Idouma 43/2000 77/4800 

Anabar 119 c.l Anuwo 43/2000 7/480 

Anabar 120 c.l Anuwo 43/2000 7/480 

Anabar 121 c.l Anuwo 43/2000 7/480 

Anabar 138 c.l Badanni 43/2000 7/480 
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Anabar 139 c.l Badanni 43/2000 7/480 

Anetan 67 c.l Mititeru 43/2000 7/480 

Baitsi 40 p.l Uareo 43/2000 1/80 

Baitsi 57 p.l Uareo 43/2000 1/80 

Buada 192 p.l Ibowini 43/2000 1/80 

Ewa 173 c.l Anmijeb 43/2000 1/80 

Meneñ 135 c.l Yakodu 43/2000 1/80 

Meneñ 138 c.l Ibwe 43/2000 1/80 

Meneñ 141 c.l Ibwe 43/2000 1/80 

Meneñ 177 c.l Anaoe 43/2000 1/80 

Meneñ 178 c.l Anaoe 43/2000 1/80 

Meneñ 183 c.l Anaoe 43/2000 1/80 

Meneñ 184 c.l Anaeoe 43/2000 1/80 

Meneñ 305 p.l Manuje 43/2000 1/80 

Meneñ 316 p.l Egarowa 43/2000 1/80 

Meneñ 394 c.l Karawinuroro 43/2000 1/80 

Meneñ 440 p.l Atararo 43/2000 1/80 

Nibok 96 p.l Ududin 43/2000 1/80 

Niboke 118 p.l Anibara 43/2000 1/80 

Uaboe 17 p.l - 43/2000 1/80 

Uaboe 33 p.l Yangebauwo 43/2000 1/80 

Uaboe 40 p.l Atenga 43/2000 1/80 

Uaboe 46 p.l Anok 43/2000 1/80 

Uaboe 97 c.l Uaboe 43/2000 1/80 

Uaboe 140 p.l Mapweo 43/2000 1/100 

Uaboe 142 c.l Ewa 43/2000 1/100 

Anabar 77 c.l Anabar 43/2000 1/120 

Anabar 18 p.l Atimetum 43/2000 7/960 

Anibare 198 p.l Bogetsiuw 43/2000 1/160 

Buada 188 p.l Abwan 43/2000 1/160 

Buada 220 c.l Abwan 43/2000 1/160 

Uaboe 36 p.l Areni 43/2000 1/160 

Uaboe 57 p.l Ijangebawo 43/2000 1/160 

Anabar 151 p.l Idomomodo 43/2000 1/180 

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 43/2000 1/400 

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 43/2000 1/400 

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 43/2000 1/400 

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 43/2000 1/400 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late TABITHA 

WAIBEIYA are:- 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

 

 

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 43/2000 1/400 

Anabar 46 p.l Eatiti 43/2000 1/480 

Anabar 78 c.l Domaiyenuwe 43/2000 1/480 

Anabar 99 c.l Eidoromen 43/2000 1/480 

Anabar 105 c.l Domaijenuwe 43/2000 1/480 

Anabar 63 p.l Atoedi 43/2000 1/600 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 20 Anibubu (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

1/30 

Aiwo 304 Anibubu As for portion no. 20 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 374 Einumwamwe -do-  

Aiwo 376 Orro -do-  

Aiwo 436 Orro -do-  

Aiwo 467 Orro -do-  

Buada 21 Atero -do-  

Buada 342 Aromwemwe -do-  

Denigomodu 197 Atoeaeow (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

21/800 

Aiwo 1 Atoeaeow (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

1/40 

Aiwo 45 Bwubwum As for portion no. 1 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 195 Itingame -do-  

Aiwo 242 Iyaranemet -do-  

Aiwo 295 - -do-  

Aiwo 296 - -do-  

Aiwo 407 Ububum -do-  

Buada 173 Idutubwije -do-  

Denigomodu 199 Atoeaeow -do-  

Ijuw 9 Iwuteb -do-  
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Boe 8 - (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

1/60 

Buada 10 Metub As for portion no. 8 p.l Boe 

Buada 189 Anabato -do-  

Uaboe 18 - -do-  

Yaren 214 Aeape -do-  

Boe 5 Idouma (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

77/4800 

Anabar 119 Anuwo (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

7/480 

Anabar 120 Anuwo As for portion no. 119 c.l Anabar 

Anabar 121 Anuwo -do-  

Anabar 138 Badanni -do-  

Anabar 139 Badanni -do-  

Anetan 67 Mititeru -do-  

Baitsi 40 Uareo (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

1/80 

Baitsi 57 Uareo As for portion no. 40 p.l Baitsi 

Buada 192 Ibowini -do-  

Ewa 173 Anmijeb -do-  

Meneñ 135 Yakodu -do-  

Meneñ 138 Ibwe -do-  

Meneñ 141 Ibwe -do-  

Meneñ 177 Anaoe -do-  

Meneñ 178 Anaoe -do-  

Meneñ 183 Anaoe -do-  

Meneñ 184 Anaeoe -do-  

Meneñ 305 Manuje -do-  

Meneñ 316 Egarowa -do-  

Meneñ 394 Karawinuroro -do-  

Meneñ 440 Atararo -do-  

Nibok 96 Ududin -do-  

Niboke 118 Anibara -do-  

Uaboe 17 - -do-  

Uaboe 33 Yangebauwo -do-  

Uaboe 40 Atenga -do-  

Uaboe 46 Anok -do-  
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NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

Uaboe 97 Uaboe -do-  

Uaboe 140 Mapweo (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

1/100 

Uaboe 142 Ewa As for portion no. 140 p.l Uaboe 

Anabar 77 Anabar (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

1/120 

Anabar 18 Atimetum (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

7/960 

Anibare 198 Bogetsiuw (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

1/160 

Buada 188 Abwan As for portion no. 198 p.l Anibare 

Buada 220 Abwan -do-  

Uaboe 36 Areni -do-  

Uaboe 57 Ijangebawo -do-  

Anabar 151 Idomomodo (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

1/180 

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

1/400 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for portion no. 231 p.l Anibare 

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-  

Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-  

Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-  

Anabar 46 Eatiti (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

1/480 

Anabar 78 Domaiyenuwe As for portion no. 46 p.l Anabar 

Anabar 99 Eidoromen -do-  

Anabar 105 Domaijenuwe -do-  

Anabar 63 Atoedi (Li-Marsha Waibeiya) 

Totoa Haulangi(T/tee) 

1/600 
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G.N. No. 625   /   2013 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

Nauru Lands Committee ascertained that the beneficiaries to the Estate of Late Egeto for Portion 301 PL Anibubu also in Aiwo and Portion302 PL 

Anibubu also in Aiwo are as listed. 

 

DISTRICT TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME PTN REF SHARE PROPOSED REF SHARE NAME OF BENEFICIARY REF SHARE 

Aiwo p.l Anibubu 301 BPC blk 

30 

ALL Eidurubain 

Simon 

LBR. 1928 1/2 Sydney Kephas 29/97 1/10 

       PGE 25  Simpson Simon 29/97 1/10 

       G/N 15/61  Stewart Simon (est of) 1/99 1/20 

         Sonny Simon 1/99 1/20 

         Crystal Simon 34/08 1/80 

         Clifford Simon Jnr 34/08 1/80 

         Clifton Simon 34/08 1/80 

         Christopher Simon 34/08 1/80 

         Conan Simon 34/08 1/80 

         

Crystal  

(T/TEE) 

(Skyline Simon) 34/08 1/80 

        (Skydiana Simon) 34/08 1/80 

        (Skylily Simon) 34/08 1/80 

         Victor Konstantine Simon 114/09 1/20 

         Victorina Irini Simon 114/09 1/20 

Aiwo p.l Anibubu 302 BPC blk 

31 

ALL    As for portion 301 p.l Aiwo   
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Aiwo p.l Anibubu 301 BPC blk 

30 

ALL Eijogitai LRB. 1928 1/4 Lieba dagagio (LTO) 17/98 1/40 

       Pge 112  Yanny Dagagio 17/98 1/40 

       G/N 17/62  Rorianna Cook 17/98 1/40 

      Eidaurubo 

Dagagio 

G/N 50/86  Dominic Dagagio 17/98 1/40 

         Chantel Oppenheimer 17/98 1/40 

         Frisco Dagagio 17/98 1/40 

         Crisco Dagagio 17/98 1/40 

         MaybellineRatabwiy 17/98 1/40 

         Quiquina Gablo 17/98 1/40 

         Chantita Enos 17/98 1/40 

Aiwo p.l Anibubu 302 BPC blk 

31 

ALL    As for portion 301 p.l Aiwo   

Aiwo p.l Anibubu 301   Derangideab LRB 1928 1/4 Marama Nei Zion 47/90 1/180 

        PGE 112 Marina E Adam 47/90 1/180 

        G/N 17/62 Manfred R Depaune 47/90 1/180 

         Miniva Depaune 47/90 1/180 

         Merton  Depaune 47/90 1/180 

         Marissa Keke 47/90 1/180 

         Miranda Minerva Edward 47/90 1/180 

         Jackson Pickering 47/90 1/180 

         Phaedora Harris 133/10 1/900 

         Warwick Harris 133/10 1/900 

         Minerva Eoe 133/10 1/900 

         Miniva Harris 133/10 1/900 

         Valient Harris 133/10 1/900 
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         Leonora  E Depaune 76/82 1/240 

         Elsena Eimode Depaune 76/82 1/240 

         Moana Depaune 76/82 1/240 

         Robin Depaune 76/82 1/240 

         Brene Karl LTO  1/240 

         Ada Karen Depaune 76/82 1/240 

         Edna Valencia Depaune 76/82 1/240 

         Reida De-Denris Depaune 76/82 1/240 

         Arrow J depaune 76/82 1/240 

         Eida Joseph Depaune 76/82 1/240 

         Genevieve depaune 68/10 1/1440 

         Brian Hope Depaune 68/10 1/1440 

         Jamin Depaune 68/10 1/1440 

         Elvira Depaune 68/10 1/1440 

         Kevin Depaune 68/10 1/1440 

         Finau Depaune 68/10 1/1440 

         Chris Tigga Depaune 83/12 1/240 

         Zenna Deiye 31/95 1/100 

         Kingston Adam 49/99 1/600 

         Winston Adam 49/99 1/600 

         Nancy Adeang 49/99 1/600 

         Iyo Adam 49/99 1/600 

         K.A.T Adam 49/99 1/600 

         Ribaun Adam lto (est of) 49/99 1/600 

         Jomar Harris 89/91 1/300 

         Juliet Calamity Jane Dediya 89/91 1/600 

         Dante  Dediya (LTO) 89/91 1/600 
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         Troy-john Cecil 89/91 1/600 

         King Cecil LTO 89/91 1/600 

         Danden Harris 22/12 1/200 

         Jando Andrews 22/12 1/200 

         Rhona Gadaraoa (est of)  1/100 

         Nehemiah Fritz 126/11 1/140 

         Lionel Fritz 126/11 1/140 

         Bruce Fritz Jnr 126/11 1/140 

         Gregory Halstead 126/11 1/140 

         Effren Halstead 126/11 1/140 

         Sean halstead 126/11 1/140 

         Mary Bill 2/10 1/840 

         Christen Adam 2/10 1/840 

         Clarence Adam 2/10 1/840 

         Claude Adam 2/10 1/840 

         Trisha Adam 2/10 1/840 

         Kenya Adam 2/10 1/840 

         Ravenia Agir 51/86 1/140 

         Deroa Abemama 51/86 1/140 

         Vemba Y Abemama  1/420 

         Parrise Y Abemama (est of)  1/420 

         Lovena Botelanga  1/420 

         Joslin Dageago  1/224 

         Perez Moko Agir  1/280 

         Deidinabow Taumea 6/97 1/1120 

         Esthomoa Agadio 6/97 1/1120 
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         VolvinTaumea 6/97 1/1120 

         Molin Agiangang 6/97 1/1120 

         Taumea Agadio (LTO) 6/97 1/1120 

         Rosario Taumea (LTO) 6/97 1/1120 

        Joslin D 

(t/tee) 

(Melba Idiriko Menke)  1/3360 

        (My-dawn Menke)  1/3360 

         Rina Menke LTO  1/3360 

         Sarah Dageago LTO 67/11 1/140 

         Lorina Aeomege 83/97 1/840 

         Caroline Dageago LTO 60/13 1/840 

         Terrel Abemama 83/97 1/840 

         Cordelia Abemama 83/97 1/840 

         Mary Abemama LTO 83/97 1/420 

Aiwo p.l Anibubu 302 BPC blk 
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ALL    As for portion 301 p.l Aiwo   

 

 

ITURINMAR DIRINGA 

VICE CHAIRMAN- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N. No. 626  /   2013 

 

                     RE-DETERMINATION OF LAND 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee revoked Gazette No. 51/2012, land determination of Amwange, portion no. 374, p.l, Anibare as per Supreme 

Court decision in lands appeal 17/2012 and redetermined as follows: 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

REFERENCE FORMER 

OWNER 

SHARE PROPOSED OWNER SHARES REMARKS 

Anibare 374 p.l Amwange Min bk 84 

Pge 73-75 

Epera ALL Nyoka Bill 4/27  

       Nelinda Deidenang 1/27  

     Otto 1/3 Angelo Otto 1/27  

       Drusky Dabwadauw 1/45  

       Norma Deduna 1/90  

       Jason Deduna 1/90  

       Jorinda Dabwadauw 1/270  

       Jorane Timothy 1/270  

       Jevalina Hemendez 1/270  

       Janson Hemendez 1/270  

       Jezebel Hemendez 1/270  

       Jojo Agege 1/270  

       Ross Dengea 1/45  

       Roach Iga 1/45  

       Rocky Iga 1/45  

       Rick Tom 1/30  

       Kemp Eoe 1/30  

       Enid Olsson 1/75  
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       Jicky Leckum Iga 1/75  

       Victor Lami Iga 1/75  

       Monica Iga 1/75 LTO 

       Endica Detaradage 1/165  

       Roxanna Bill 1/165  

       Moscana Audoa 1/165  

       Winna Akiki 1/165  

       Teresa Gadeangan 1/165  

       Anton Akiki 1/330  

       Sheryl Iga 1/330  

       John Kaisala 1/330  

       Benhur Kaisala 1/330  

       Eididog Akubor 1/660  

       Taake G. Henty 1/660  

       Josephine G. Henty 1/660  

       Annie G. Henty 1/660  

       Lee Marie Deduna 1/660  

       Peter Atsime 1/660  

       Ledward Atsime 1/660  

       Angelo Atsime 1/660  

       Mizra Atsime 1/660  

       Michael Atsime 1/660  

       Madonna Iga 1/660  

       Veronica Iga 1/660  

       Glory Iga 1/660  

       Marlina Iga 1/660  

       (Joseph Iga) 1/660 Oiyen I (t/tee) 
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       Oiyen Iga 1/660  

       Mandy Amwano 1/1155  

       Goski Amwano 1/1155  

       Angelina Temaki 1/1155  

       Clara Agir 1/1155  

       Shandell Amwano 1/1155  

       Rose Amwano 1/1155  

       Kakiko Amwano 1/1155  

       Reigo Garoa 1/75 LTO 

       Miguel Neneiya 1/48 (est of.) 

       Moses Neneiya 1/48  

       Noah Neneiya 1/48  

       Catherine Neneiya 1/48  

       Nora Neneiya 1/48  

       Leah Neneiya 1/48  

       Sieda Mwareow 1/48  

       Gary Dabana 1/66  

       Peter Baben Dabana 1/66  

       Cora Dabana 1/66  

       Patricia V. Kepae 1/66  

       Pamela Dabana 1/66  

       Eina Menke 1/66  

       Delmoran Ratabwiy 1/66  

       Yankee Ratabwiy 1/66  

       Daniye Dabana 1/132  

       Raelyn S.  Ratabwiy 1/132  

       Riot Ratabwiy 2/495  
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       Courageous Ratabwiy 2/495  

       Helen Ratabwiy 2/495  

       Leilani Ratabwiy 2/495  

       Changenor Ratabwiy 1/594  

       Dacor Ratabwiy 1/594  

       Jonnie Ratabwiy 1/594  

       Louella Ratabwiy 1/594  

       Lavenda Ratabwiy 1/594  

       Tommy Ratabwiy 1/594  

       Valencia Ratabwiy 1/594  

       Dacoran Ratabwiy 1/594  

       Rae Ratabwiy 1/594 LTO 

       Peter Kapua 1/144  

       Bobwan Kapua 1/144  

       Gairoe Kapua 1/144  

 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

 


